

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

07-09-2007

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ates Patent and Trademark Office

RECORL """				
7/3/7 P.	103424160			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
THE STANLEY WORKS	Name: NATIONAL MANUFACTURING CO.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 1 First Avenue			
Execution Date(s) June 21, 2007	Street Address. 11 hst // vende			
X Assignment Merger	·			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sterling			
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State: IL			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: The United States of America Zip: 61081-0577			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s) 5,118,117 ached? Yes XNo			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents			
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:1			
Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: P.O. Box 10500	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 1650 Tysons Boulevard	Enclosed			
	None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: McLean	8. Payment Information 061366-0000012			
State: VA Zip: 22102	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: (703) 770-7900	b Deposit Account Number 033975			
Fax Number: (703) 770-7901	ar a			
Email Address: jack.barufka@pillsburylaw.com	7,000			
9. Signature: 144/1/1 4380 &	July 3, 2007			
Signature	Date 3/3			
Jack S. Barufka, Reg. No. 37087	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	and the second of the second o			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0277

\$//06/549/ #

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE STANLEY WORKS of 1000 Stanley Drive, New Britain, CT 06053, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of the United States and foreign Patents and Patent Applications, listed on the attached Schedule A, and the inventions set forth therein:

See Attached Schedule A

WHEREAS NATIONAL MANUFACTURING CO., having an address at 1 First Avenue, Sterling, IL 61081-0577, United States of America, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring all rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said Patents and Patent Applications.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignee, Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presence hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assignee ownership rights, title and interest in and to said inventions, and in and to said Patents and Patent Applications listed on Schedule A, and reissues, continuations, divisions, continuations in part and/or extensions thereof; this assignment being under covenant, not only that full power to make the same is had by the Assignor, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right theretofore given...

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN, LLP, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Date: Ine 21, 2007

Date: June 21, 2007

PATENT

REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0278

SCHEDULE A

APPLICATION OR	FIEING DATE	TILE	REEL/FRAME#
PATENT NOS.	REPUBLICATION	。 - 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	BRELIGRAME
6,735,823	05/10/2002	HINGE	012897/0612
D492189	10/03/2003	BRACKET DESIGN	014576/0748
11/030,321	04/22/2005	DOOR HANDLE ASSEMBLY	016484/0581
11/121,182	08/08/2005	GATE LATCH	016892/0063
D515906	10/31/2005	LATCH DESIGN	017158/0402
11/258,118	10/26/2005	SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING A SAMPLE OF A PRODUCT	017148/0239
4,788,837	03/04/1988	HASP-TYPE LATCH WITH COMBINATION LOCK	004897/0887
4,793,163	02/19/1987	HASP-TYPE LATCH AND METHOD OF MAKING AND USING SAME	004673/0146
5,056,193	12/26/1990	NON-HANDED SHOCK ARRESTOR DOOR PIVOT	005569/0659
5,121,950	04/23/1991	HEAT ACTIVATED SPRING LOADED LOCKING BOLT FOR HINGED DOORS AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES EMPLOYING SAME	005685/0915
5,463,795	03/02/1994	CONCEALED BEARING HINGE AND METHOD OF MAKING SAME	006907/0629
5,471,708	02/14/1994	PNEUMATIC DOOR CLOSER	006941/0533
5,799,370	06/12/1996	ADJUSTABLE HINGE	008043/0104
4,995,323	03/02/1989	MODULAR SHELVING AND HANGER BAR SYSTEM	005051/0584
D335409	08/10/1990	DRAWER FRONT	005407/0155
5,118,117	08/10/1990	DRAWER AND DRAWER SUSPENSION SYSTEM	005407/0208
APPLICATION OR PATENT NOS.	FILING DATE	TITLE	REEL/FRAME#

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0279

D337902	11/19/1991	SHELF	005924/0217
6,209,171	11/04/2000	MOVABLE DOOR MOUNTING ASSEMBLY	10490/0471- 73
6,324,727	01/14/2000	TRACK SPACER FOR TWIN SLIDING DOOR INSTALLATIONS	10511/0054- 56
5,080,160	03/14/1990	TRACK AND PIVOT BRACKET FOR BI- FOLD DOORS	005257/0889

APPLICATION OR PATENT NOS.	FILING DATE	2 COUNTRY	A Maria Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara Cara
CA2566623	10/25/2006	CANADA	SYSTEM FOR DISPLAYING A SAMPLE OF A PRODUCT
CA2545312	04/27/2006	CANADA	GATE LATCH
CA105466	12/03/2003	CANADA	BRACKET DESIGN
CA2130636	08/22/1994	CANADA	CONCEALED BEARING HINGE & METHOD OF MAKING SAME
JP 5118183	04/22/1992	JAPAN	FIRE DOOR ASSEMBLY
			HEAT ACTIVATED SPRING LOADED LOCKING BOLT FOR HINGED DOORS AND
CA2065058	04/03/1992	CANADA	DOOR ASSEMBLIES EMPLOYING SAME

RECORDED: 07/03/2007

PATENT REEL: 019529 FRAME: 0280